## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K. G. MARG NEW DELHI-110001

F.No.6(96)/DWCD/Admn./T&P/2018/Pt.File/ 45/33-40

Dated : 30/01/2018

## **ORDER**

The transfer/posting of following gazetted officer is hereby made <u>with immediate effect</u>, as per details below :--

S.No.	Name of the Officer & Designation	Presently posted as	Transferred & posted as
1.	Ms. Suchi Sehgal, Sr. Supdt.	Dy. Director (FAS/VAC/PMMVY/Ladli) and Nodal Officer (PGMS)	Dy. Director (FAS/VAC/PMMVY/Ladli) and Nodal Officer (PGMS/LG's Listening Post)

Salary posting of the above mentioned officer shall remain unchanged.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Ravindra Kumar) Section Officer (Admn)

F.No.6(96)/DWCD/Admn./T&P/2018/Pt.File/ 45-133-40 Dated : 3 0 JAN 2018 Copy to :-

- 1. Joint Secretary to LG (Listening Post), Lt. Governor's Secretariat, Raj Niwas, Delhi-110054.
- 2. Director, Dte. of Training (UTCS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Institutional Area, Shahdara, Behind Karkardooma Court, Delhi-110032.
- 3. P.A. to Director, WCD, GNCTD.
- 4. P.A. to Special Director (Admn), WCD, GNCTD.
- 5. Ms. Suchi Sehgal, Sr. Supdt./DD(FAS/VAC/PMMVY/Ladli) & Nodal Officer (PGMS/LG's Listening Post), DWCD, GNCTD is hereby deployed for training programme on the subject "LG's Listening Post and Grievance Redressal" on 31.01.2018 (09:30 AM to 04:30 PM) to be conducted at "Directorate of Training (UTCS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Institutional Area, Shahdara, Behind Karkardooma Court, Delhi-110032" and is hereby requested to attend the same, in compliance to U.No.CRGMS/LP/Admn/2/Vol-III/B-127 dated 08.01.2018 of Jt. Secretary to LG, LG's Secretariat, Delhi.
- 6. Dy. Controller of Accounts, WCD.
- 7. All Branch In-Charges of WCD (HQ).
- 8. Asstt. Programmer, WCD for uploading on website of the Deptt and also for updating the Bio-Metric Attendance record in r/o Ms. Suchi Sehgal, Sr. Supdt. on <u>31.01.2018</u>.

(Ravindra Kumar) Section Officer (Admn)